

TITLE: " Short-Run Copying/Duplicating (inculding Color copying) / PROGRAM: 1890-SP
TERM: October 1, 2006 to September 30, 2007 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		Texas Digital Copy & Prt.		Nichols Printing	
				State 420	Code 86459	State 300	Code 64205
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except Items II & III):						
	Black Image Only: running per 100 copies						
(a)	Cover and/or Text, 216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11")...per prtd. side	2,125	x	1.50	3,187.50	3.86	8,202.50
(b)	Foldins, 432 x 279 (17 x 11").....per prtd. side	25	x	3.00	75.00	7.42	185.50
	COLOR COPYING: Running per 100 copies						
(c)	216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11").....per leaf/one side only	8	x	20.00	160.00	59.80	478.40
(d)	216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11").....per leaf/face and back	9	x	40.00	360.00	108.10	972.90
(e)	432 x 279 mm (11 x 17").....per leaf/one side only	5	x	30.00	150.00	108.10	540.50
(f)	432 x 279 mm (11 x 17").....per leaf/face and back	2	x	50.00	100.00	190.97	381.94
II.	PAPER: per 100 leaves						
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m ² (50 lb.) or Writing/Bond, 75 g/m ² (20 lb.) or White Xerographic, 75g/m ² (20 lb.).....	675	x	0.40	270.00	1.14	769.50
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m ² (20 lb.) or Colored Xerographic, 75 g/m ² (20 lb.)	240	x	1.00	240.00	1.44	345.60
(c)	White or Colored , Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lb.)	30	x	3.00	90.00	2.64	79.20
(d)	White or Colored Index, 200 g/m ² (110 lb.).....	50	x	3.00	150.00	3.30	165.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	Wrapping or Shrink-Film packaging.....each package	25	x	0.10	2.50	0.36	9.00
(b)	Stitching w/one or two stitches.....per book	35	x	0.01	0.35	0.24	8.40
(c)	Saddle-stitch binding.....per book	60	x	0.10	6.00	0.62	37.20
(d)	Comb binding.....per book	100	x	0.75	75.00	1.31	131.00
(e)	Folding.....per 100 sheets	20	x	1.00	20.00	2.53	50.60
(f)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	40	x	1.00	40.00	0.38	15.20
(g)	Applying round pressure sensitive wafer tabs (includes cost of wafer tab).....per 100 pieces	16	x	8.00	128.00	6.96	111.36
(h)	Numbering (in one place):						
1.	Make-ready.....per order	1	x	5.00	5.00	17.25	17.25
2.	Running.....per 100 forms	50	x	10.00	500.00	7.98	399.00
(i)	Collating & Inserting furnished items.....per 100 leaves	5	x	10.00	50.00	3.45	17.25

CONTRACTOR TOTALS

DISCOUNT if any

DISCOUNTED TOTALS

2% 10 Days

\$5,609.35

\$5,609.35

\$12,917.30

2.000%

258.35

AWARDED